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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Website question

1 message

operations@azmedicslebanon.com <operations@azmedicslebanon.com> 13 April 2022 at 07:54
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Good morning,

 

Kindly find my answer in Red.

 

Regards,

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2022 6:49 PM

To: operations@azmedicslebanon.com

Subject: Re: Website question

 

Thank you for confirming your address, I also need to know which sensors from the following you require to be
on the proforma invoice please.

 

Oxygen Cell Compatible with Drager Evita. Part Number R-15. Qty: 10 pcs - We have in stock the 0110023 R-
23V which is compatible with Draeger Evita.  This costs $43.75 each EXW.  Do you require 10 x 0110023 (R-
23V)? YES
 

Oxygen Cell compatible with GE. Part Number: OOMLF110. Qty: 10 - We have in stock the leaded version, part
number 0110040 R-30V which costs $70.  I believe we can obtain the unleaded sensor OOMLF110 - part
number 0110803, but this is a non stock item.   Do you require 10 x 0110040 (R-30V) (leaded)? YES

 

Oxygen Cell with Part Number: Max-250(B) SLE. Qty:2 - We are unable to supply this item (0110436) , but we can
supply supply the components - 0110432 at $73.50 plus 0131524 (2 pole connector with hood) at $4.10 These would
need to be connected together by an engineer.  I must let you know that this is not a medically certified item
as it is unterminated. Do you require 2 x components 0110432 plus 0131524 (2 pole connector with hood)?
YES But make sure that the connector is for SLE5000 since we have connectros for SLE2000

When I have this information, I can issue the proforma invoice.  I need to know what items you require so I can
provide accurate carriage costs.

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths
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Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 12 Apr 2022 at 16:40, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Operations <operations@azmedicslebanon.com>

Date: Tue, 12 Apr 2022 at 16:35

Subject: Re: Website question

To: <office@viamed.co.uk>

 

Good day,



Thanks for your reply.



Yes you can use the mentioned address.



Regards




http://www.viamed.co.uk/
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------ You wrote: ------

From: Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

To: operations@azmedicslebanon.com

Date: Tuesday, 12.04.2022, 11:43

Subject: Re: Website question

 



 

Oxygen Cell compatible with GE. Part Number: OOMLF110. Qty: 10 - We have in stock the leaded version, part
number 0110040 which costs $70.  I believe we can obtain the unleaded sensor OOMLF110 - part
number 0110803, but this is a non stock item.



Oxygen Cell Compatible with Taema. Part Number: R-17Vi. Qty: 10 - Part number 0110019, in stock but less than
10.  Price $32.50 each EXW.



Oxygen Cell compatible with Newport. Part Number: Max-250E. Qty:6 - part number 0110429,  $69 each EXW,
currently in stock.

 

Oxygen Cell with Part Number: Max-250(B) SLE. Qty:2 - We are unable to supply this item (0110436) , but we can
supply supply the components - 0110432 at $73.50 plus 0131524 (2 pole connector with hood) at $4.10 These
would need to be connected together by an engineer.  I must let you know that this is not a medically
certified item as it is unterminated. 



Oxygen Cell Max 550 OEM sensor part number: R140P08 - I am sorry we are unable to supply this item.



Oxygen Cell Part number : R-42V. Qty: 2Pcs.- 0110042 $40, currently in stock



I plan to use the following address for your delivery and invoice address:

 

Azmedics S.A.R.L, Office Building 3151, 2nd Floor, Aylout Street, Mansourieh, Beirut, Lebanon.  Is this
correct please?



I await your reply so I can complete your proforma invoice.

 

Many thanks

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

On Tue, 12 Apr 2022 at 05:07, <operations@azmedicslebanon.com> wrote:

Dear Kate,

 

Thank you for your reply. 

 

AZmedics SARL is a Lebanese company located in Beirut. You can find attached our
company profile. 

 

Kindly find below our needed items from your company:

 

·         Oxygen Cell Compatible with Drager Evita . Part Number R-15. Qty: 10 pcs

·         Oxygen Cell compatible with GE . Part Number: OOMLF110. Qty: 10

·         Oxygen Cell Compatible with Taema. Part Number: R-17Vi. Qty: 10

·         Oxygen Cell compatible with Newport. Part Number: Max-250E. Qty:6

·         Oxygen Cell with Part Number: Max-250(B) SLE. Qty:2

·         Oxygen Cell Max 550 OEM sensor part number: R140P08 if Available. I couldn’t
find it in your catalog. Qty :2

·         Oxygen Cell Part number : R-42V. Qty: 2Pcs.

 

I kindly ask you to send me a PI including shipping cost to Lebanon.

 

Thank you for your time and support, 

 

Regards.

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: Wednesday, April 6, 2022 1:44 PM

To: Operations@azmedicslebanon.com

Subject: Website question
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Good morning Rony,

 

Thank you for your enquiry via our website.

 

We would be very happy to work with you, please see attached information.

 

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

 

If you require a proforma invoice detailing carriage charges, bank charges and insurance, I would
need your invoice and delivery addresses in order to set up a new account for you.



Many thanks.



Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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